© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 7
Data Sheet
Cisco Multimedia Line Equalizer/Reverse
Conditioner 1.25 GHz
The Cisco® 1.25 GHz Multimedia Line Equalizer/Reverse Conditioner (LEQ/RC),
shown in Figure 1, improves network performance on both the forward and reverse
paths in a coaxial transmission system.
In the forward path, the fixed forward equalizer offsets undesirable down-tilt associated with cumulative cable and

measurements made in accordance with SCTE/ANSI standards (where applicable), using standard frequency
assignments.
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page and refer to Table 8 and Table 9, which list the part
numbers for the Cisco Multimedia LEQ/RC.
Table 8. Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Cisco Multimedia LEQ/RC, 42/54 MHz split, 9 dB Forward EQ SG-LEQ-RC-4254-09
Cisco Multimedia LEQ/RC, 42/54 MHz split, 11 dB Forward EQ SG-LEQ-RC-4254-11
Cisco Multimedia LEQ/RC, 65/86 MHz split, 9 dB Forward EQ SG-LEQ-RC-6586-09
Cisco Multimedia LEQ/RC, 65/86 MHz split, 11 dB Forward EQ SG-LEQ-RC-6586-11
Cisco Multimedia LEQ/RC, 85/105 MHz split, 9 dB Forward EQ SG-LEQ-RC-8502-09
Cisco Multimedia LEQ/RC, 85/105 MHz split, 11 dB Forward EQ SG-LEQ-RC-8502-11
Cisco Multimedia LEQ/RC, 204/258 MHz split, 9 dB Forward EQ SG-LEQ-RC-0458-09
Cisco Multimedia LEQ/RC, 204/258 MHz split, 11 dB Forward EQ SG-LEQ-RC-0458-11
Cisco Multimedia LEQ/RC Faceplate, 42/54 MHz split, 9 dB Forward EQ SG-LEQ-RC-425409FP
Cisco Multimedia LEQ/RC Faceplate, 42/54 MHz split, 11 dB Forward EQ SG-LEQ-RC-425411FP
Cisco Multimedia LEQ/RC Faceplate, 65/86 MHz split, 9 dB Forward EQ SG-LEQ-RC-658609FP
Cisco Multimedia LEQ/RC Faceplate, 65/86 MHz split, 11 dB Forward EQ SG-LEQ-RC-658611FP
Cisco Multimedia LEQ/RC Faceplate, 85/102 MHz split, 9 dB Forward EQ SG-LEQ-RC-850209FP
Cisco Multimedia LEQ/RC Faceplate, 85/102 MHz split, 11 dB Forward EQ SG-LEQ-RC-850211FP
Cisco Multimedia LEQ/RC Faceplate, 204/258 MHz split, 9 dB Forward EQ SG-LEQ-RC-045809FP
Cisco Multimedia LEQ/RC Faceplate, 204/258 MHz split, 11 dB Forward EQ SG-LEQ-RC-045811FP
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 7
Table 9. Plug-In Attenuators
Value Part Number Value Part Number Value Part Number